FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF
HUMBOLDT AND REDWOOD COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY

This First Amendment is made and entered into this ___ day of ,20__, by and
between the County of Humboldt, a political subdivision of the State of California, and the
Humboldt County Probation Department (“COUNTY™), and the Redwood Community Action
Agency., a California non-profit corporation, (“CONTRACTOR?).

WHEREAS, on January 7, 2020, the Parties entered into an Agreement for
CONTRACTOR to provide long-term case management services to clients recovering from drug
and alcohol addiction in order to assist with the transition from incarceration to permanent
housing within the community; and

WHEREAS, Section 24 of the Agreement provides that the Agreement may be amended
during the term of the Agreement in writing and signed by the parties; and

WHEREAS the Parties now desire to amend the Term and Termination clauses of the
Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties mutually agree that the Agreement shall be amended as
set forth below:

1. Section 2 — TERM, is hereby amended as follows:

The term of the Agreement is extended from July 31, 2020 until October 31, 2020, unless
sooner terminated as provided in the Agreement.

2. Section 3 - TERMINATION, is hereby amended by adding subdivision E. as follows:

E. Termination Upon Receipt of Drug Medi-Cal Reimbursements. This Agreement
shall terminate, effective immediately, upon CONTRACTORs receipt of Drug Medi-Cal

reimbursement for services described in Exhibit A, Scope of Services. This is to avoid
CONTRACTOR being paid twice for the same services.

3. Except as modified herein, the Agreement dated January 7, 2020, shall remain in full
force and effect. In the event of a conflict between provisions of this First Amendment
and the original Agreement, the provisions of this First Amendment shall govern.

[Signatures on Following Page]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have entered into this First Amendment as of the
first date written above.

TWO SIGNATURES ARE REQUIRED FOR CORPORATIONS:
(1) CHAIRPERSON OF THE BOARD, PRESIDENT, OR VICE PRESIDENT; AND
(2) SECRETARY, ASSISTANT SECRETARY, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER OR
TREASURER.

Redwood Comm Action Agency:

By: l { Date: é/z 87%

Name: Val Martinez

Title: Executive Director

By: / Date: Q 1[23;/%

Name: Don Cline,

Title: Finance Director

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT:

BY: Date:
Estelle Fennell
Chair, Humboldt County Board of Supervisors

- -

INS NCE A quE/fN'[ﬂCATION REQUIREMENTS APPROVED:

BY: T ~— Date: .7/\/‘)020

RJ&{K MANAGEMElNT



